(HA-95-27)
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 00752
ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 28, 1995

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission has been awarded a Public Housing Drug Elimination program grant in the amount of \$317,000 for FY 95; and

WHEREAS, the attached report, with attached agreements, describes the program components to be coordinated as part of a continuing Drug Elimination Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission has recommended approval of the proposed agreements; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the Executive Director of the San Diego Housing Commission is authorized to execute agreements, as indicated in the attached report, with the San Diego Youth and Adult Coalition, YMCA of San Diego County/Border View Branch, City of San Diego Police Department, and San Diego State University Foundation to help carry out the Drug Elimination Plan.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Harold O. Valderhaug Deputy Counsel HOV:pev 02/16/95 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-95-27 Form=ha.nt